RECEIVED JULY 10, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TC-141405

Tariff No. <u>1</u>

1st Revised Page No. 2

Company Name: Northwest Smoking & Curing, Inc. dba SeaTac Direct, C-65454

PASSENGER RULES

PETS must be in an airline-approved kennel and ride in the cargo compartment. Exception: Service animals accompanying impaired passengers will be carried free of charge. Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger.

REFUND POLICY

Unused tickets or portions will be redeemed when presented by the owner within 1 year from sale date. Subject to the exceptions of WAC 480-30-356 (d), (ii), and (iii) of this subsection unused tickets will be redeemed at the purchase price and unused portions of round-trip or commutation tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion used, and refunding the balance of the purchase price.

RESERVATIONS

Tariff No. 1

Reservations can be made by phone or internet.

(C)Service is by 24 hour prepaid advance reservation only. Walk-ons are welcome with credit card payment only when service and seating are available. When booking, please include everyone in your party in the passenger count, even infants. Car seats are highly recommended for all children less than 8 years old, unless the child is 4 feet 9 inches or taller. Car seats are not provided.

SCHEDULE MAINTENANCE

Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of roads, snow storms or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier and does not guarantee arrival at, or departure from, any point at any specific time. The time schedules provided are schedules the carrier endeavors to maintain, but does not guarantee to be able to do so at all times due to the conditions listed above. Seats are reserved for pre-paid passengers until 5 minutes prior to departure.

Issue Date: July 10, 2014	Effective Date: August 15, 2014	
Issued By:		
	Official Use Only)	
Effective:	TCLSN	
Order/Other	By:	

1st Revised Page No. 3

RECEIVED JULY 10, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TC-141405

Company Name: Northwest Smoking & Curing, Inc. dba SeaTac Direct, C-65454 RATE SCHEDULE

BELLINGHAM TO SEATAC OR SEATAC TO BELLINGHAM BY 24 HOUR ADVANCE RESERVATION ONLY

Note: Flexible Fares – gives company the authority to charge, at their discretion, any amount equal to or below the maximum fares.

(N)TABLE

	ADULTS		SENIORS & MILITARY		YOUTH 15 & Under	
	Base	Max	Base	Max	Base	Max
ONE WAY	\$39	\$48.75	\$35	\$43.75	\$25	\$31.25
ROUND TRIP	\$70	\$87.50	\$60	\$75.00	\$40	\$50.00

NOTE 1: CHILDREN UNDER 2 FREE (NOT OCCUPYING A SEAT)

NOTE 2: ADULT FARES – Apply to passengers who have reached their 16th birthday.

NOTE 3: YOUTH FARES – Youth fares apply to who are 2 years of age and up to 15 years of age.

NOTE 4: SENIOR/MILITARY FARES - Senior and military fares apply to passengers who have reached their 60th birthday or are currently on active duty or retired from a career in the United States armed forces, or are dependents of military personnel and can show military identification.

NOTE 5: HOLIDAYS OBSERVED – N/A

- (N) NOTE 6: Flexible fares apply only to fare charges, not additional charges of any sort such as baggage, cancellation fees, etc.
- (N) NOTE 7: As provisioned by WAC 480-30-420, after maximum fares have been published and become effective, the maximum fare will increase by 5% annually.

Issue Date: July 10, 2014	Effective Date: August 15, 2014		
Issued By:			
	(For Official Use Only)		
Effective:	TC	LSN	
Order/Other	By:		